
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1764
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2016
C-DAC in AP
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu

Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) in Andhra Pradesh and
other States;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the present status of the proposal; and
(d) the time-frame fixed for the same?

Answer
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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